Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com                       SP385E_100_030811
1
SP385E
Enhanced +3V or +5V RS-232 Line Driver/Receiver
Exar's SP385E is an enhanced version of the SP200 family of RS-232 line drivers/receivers. The
SP385E offers +3.3V operation for EIA-562 and EIA-232 applications. The SP385E features offered
maintains the same performance features offered in its predecessors. The SP385E is available in
plastic SOIC or SSOP packages operating over the commercial and industrial temperature ranges.

14
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com                       SP385E_100_030811
ORDERING INFORMATION
For Tape and Reel option add "/TR", Example: SP385EET-L/TR.
Part Number Temp. Range Package
SP385ECA-L 0C to +70C 20 Pin SSOP
SP385ECA-L/TR 0C to +70C 20 Pin SSOP
SP385ECT-L 0C to +70C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP385ECT-L/TR 0C to +70C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP385EEA-L -40C to +85C 20 Pin SSOP
SP385EEA-L/TR -40C to +85C 20 Pin SSOP
SP385EET-L -40C to +85C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP385EET-L/TR -40C to +85C 18 Pin WSOIC
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com                       SP385E_100_030811
15
REVISION HISTORY